## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5459-5460/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2015 in FA No. 321/1998 20-05-2019 in MRA No. 147437/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAVITRI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142323/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142322/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 09-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kartikey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pushkih Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhav S., Adv.

Ms. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.1/1 and 26 and Ms. Bhuvenshwari Pathak, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.12 to 15.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1/1 states that respondent No.4 has died.

Let legal representative of deceased respondent No.4 be substituted within four weeks.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the other unserved respondents by paper publication after the substitution of legal representatives.

In the meantime, counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)