

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5459-5460/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2015 in FA No. 321/1998 20-05-2019 in MRA No. 147437/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142321/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142323/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142322/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatinder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. P. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR
Mr. K.c. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15.02.2023.

**(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**