## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5459-5460/2022

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAVITRI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158900/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 31-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.c. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Jain, Adv.

Contd....

## www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## Item no.6

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 10,12 to 15, 17, 19 and 21 have filed counter affidavit.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.4 is defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.3, 5, 11, 16, 18, 20 and 22 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 6 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.3.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar