## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5459-5460/2022

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAVITRI (NOW DEAD) THROUGH LR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117130/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 158897/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117128/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 158900/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date: 08-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Deepika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let notices, on all the Interlocutory Applications, be issued to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)